Railway and provide supplementary railway funds, the Ministry of Finance
and the Ministry of Railway jointly issued the Government Bond, namely the
1934 Six Percent British  Boxer Indemnity Government Bond.

Article 2
The Government Bond is fixed at the value of GBP £1,500,000.00 (ONE MILLION
FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND POUNDS) and issued on 1 June 1934.

Article 3
The Government Bond is issued on 96% of the face value.

Article 4
The Government Bond interest is set at six percent per annum, accruing from
the day of issuance and repayable on the 1st of January and 1st of July